Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
TN8 and TYNx08 Series 8A SCRs
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Rev.134.0 2022 Mar.1
DESCRIPTION:
Available either in standard(TN8 / TYN) gate triggering
levels, the 8A SCR series is suitable to fit all modes of
control, found in applications such as overvoltage
Crowbar protection, motor control circuits in power

TN8 and TYNx08 Series 8A SCRs
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Rev.134.0 2022 Mar.3
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
T N 8 05 - 600 B
STANDARD SCRs
IT(RMS)：8A
600:600V
800:800V
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 2.10 2.30 2.50 0.083 0.091 0.098
B 0.66 0.76 0.86 0.026 0.030 0.034
B2 5.15 5.33 5.48 0.203 0.210 0.216
C 0.44 0.51 0.58 0.017 0.020 0.023
C2 0.44 0.51 0.58 0.017 0.020 0.023
D 5.90 6.10 6.30 0.232 0.240 0.248
D2 5.30REF 0.209REF
E 6.40 6.60 6.80 0.252 0.260 0.268
E2 4.83REF 0.190REF
G 2.19 2.29 2.39 0.086 0.090 0.094
H 10.60 11.20 11.80 0.417 0.441 0.465
SENSITIVITY:
05: 5mA
15: 15mA
B:TO-252
H:TO-251
T Y N 6 08
STANDARD SCRs IT(RMS)：8A
6:600V
8:800V
Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
TN8 and TYNx08 Series 8A SCRs
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Rev.134.0 2022 Mar.4
TO-220A Ins
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 2.2 2.4 0.087 0.094
A2 0 0.1 0 0.004
B 0.66 0.86 0.026 0.034
B2 5.1 5.46 0.201 0.215
C 0.46 0.58 0.018 0.023
C2 0.44 0.58 0.017 0.023
D 5.9 6.3 0.232 0.248
D1 5.30REF 0.211REF
E 6.4 6.8 0.252 0.268
E1 4.63 0.182
G 4.372 4.772 0.172 0.188
H 9.8 10.4 0.386 0.409
L 1.09 1.21 0.043 0.048
L2 1.35 1.65 0.053 0.065
V1 7° 7°
V2 0° 6° 0° 6°
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.4 4.47 4.6 0.173 0.176 0.181
B 0.61 0.88 0.024 0.035
C 0.46 0.50 0.7 0.018 0.02 0.028
C2 1.21 1.27 1.32 0.048 0.050 0.052
C3 2.4 2.72 0.094 0.107
D 8.6 9.7 0.339 0.382
E 9.8 10.4 0.386 0.409
F 6.55 6.95 0.258 0.274
G 2.54 0.1
H 28 29.8 1.102 1.173
L1 3.75 0.148
L2 1.14 1.7 0.045 0.067